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13.11 Sales of motive fuels, by province and territory, 1984-86 (thousand litres) 

Item and province 1984 19g5 
or territory 

Gasoline 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Total, net sales 

527 142 
162 324 

1 042 846 
932 209 

6 648 779 
II 512 800 
1 280 468 

I 
1 

3 597 797 
53 237 
34 590' 

25 792 192' 

519 745' 
161 676 

1 034 691 
900 979 

6 582 028 
11 574 200 
1 292 978 

1 
I 

3 491 291 
53 067 
33 238 

25 643 893' 

521 886 
165 107 

1 039 829 
914 122 

6 578 395 
11 715 600 
1 2% 202 

1 
I 

3 551 813 
54 591 
21 679 

Total, gross sales 32 979 229' 32 654 484' 32 830 267 

Diesel oil 
Total, net sales 3 304 689 

Liquefied petroleum gases 
Total, net sales 

1 Road tax removed (Alberta, April 1, 1978; Saskatchewan, April 1982). 

13.12 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1984-86 

Year and item 

1984 

Establishments reporting No. 
Total operating revenue $'000 
Total operating expenses $'000 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 
Fare passengers carried '000 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses No. 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses " 
Other equipment " 

Total, equipment 

Classes 
1 and 2 

($500,000 
and over) 

20 
315,378 
305,308 

4,851 
27,306 

1,209 
191 
49 

5 

Class 3 
($100,000 
$499,999) 

18 
6,979 
6,388 

154 
528 

51 
20 
22 
II 

Total, 
all classes 

38 
322,357 
311,696 

5,005 
27,834 

1,260 
211 

71 
16 

Total vehicle-kilometres travelled 

1985 

Establishments reporting No. 
Total operating revenue $'000 
Total operating expenses $'000 
Number of employees (including working owners) No. 
Fare passengers carried '000 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses No. 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses " 
Other equipment * 

Total, equipment 

Total vehicle-kilometres travelled 

1986 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Total operating expenses 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Fare passengers carried 

No. 
$'000 
$'000 
No. 
•000 

22 
323,5% 
307,652 

4,715 
26,634 

1,224 
165 
49 

7 

20 
332,914 
313,360 

4,782 
25,291 

26 
6,184 
5,798 

138 
308 

43 
9 

26 
15 

93 

3 471 

14 
2,946 
2,717 

48 
329,769 
313,450 

4,853 
26,943 

1,267 
174 
75 
22 

34 
335,860 
316,077 

4,862 
25,514 


