13-20 CANADA YEAR BOOK

13.11 Sales of motive fuels, by province and territory, 1984-86 (thousand litres)

Item and province or territory	1984	1985	1986
Gasoline			
Newfoundland	527 142	519 745 ^t	521 886
Prince Edward Island	162 324	161 676	165 107
Nova Scotia	1 042 846	1 034 691	1 039 829
New Brunswick	932 209	900 979	914 122
Quebec	6 648 779	6 582 028	6 578 395
Ontario	11 512 800	11 574 200	11 715 600
Manitoba	1 280 468	1 292 978	1 296 202
Saskatchewan		1	
Alberta		11,	1
British Columbia	3 597 797	3 491 291	3 551 813
Yukon	53 237	53 067	54 591
Northwest Territories	34 590 ^r	33 238	21 679
Total, net sales	25 792 192 ^r	25 643 893 ^r	25 859 224
Total, gross sales	32 979 229 ^r	32 654 484 ^r	32 830 267
Diesel oil			
Total, net sales	2 936 168	3 220 870	3 304 689
Liquefied petroleum gases Total, net sales	34 007	42 447	40 043

¹ Road tax removed (Alberta, April 1, 1978; Saskatchewan, April 1982).

13.12 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1984-86

Year and item		Classes 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000 -\$499,999)	Total, all classes
1984				
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Total operating expenses Number of employees (including working owners) Fare passengers carried Equipment operated	No. \$'000 \$'000 No. '000	20 315,378 305,308 4,851 27,306	6,979 6,388 154 528	38 322,357 311,696 5,005 27,834
Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment	No.	1,209 191 49 5	51 20 22 11	1,260 211 71 16
Total, equipment	•	1,454	104	1,558
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	'000 km	179 169	3 604	182 773
1985				
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Total operating expenses Number of employees (including working owners) Fare passengers carried Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses	No. \$'000 \$'000 No. '000	22 323,596 307,652 4,715 26,634 1,224 165 49	26 6,184 5,798 138 308 43 9	48 329,769 313,450 4,853 26,943 1,267 174
Other equipment		7	15	22
Total, equipment		1,445	93	1,538
Total vehicle-kilometres travelled	'000 km	170 142	3 471	173 613
1986		7		
Establishments reporting Total operating revenue Total operating expenses Number of employees (including working owners) Fare passengers carried	No. \$'000 \$'000 No. '000	20 332,914 313,360 4,782 25,291	14 2,946 2,717 80 223	345,860 316,077 4,862 25,514